

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

911 COORDINATOR 50 Bobby Moore Circle P. O. Box 596 Yulee, Florida 32041



Resolution Number 97-34

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida did establish Ordinance Number 92-14 providing for a process of naming and renaming streets in Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the majority of citizens of Nassau County currently residing on "unnamed easement"; located in the located in Section 15 Township 2N; Range 25E; have requested the street be renamed "Holmes Estate Road"; and

WHEREAS, the 911 Coordinator's office has reviewed the request in accordance with Ordinance Number 92-14, and has verified the request as acceptable and not in conflict with names already assigned, and

WHEREAS, the 911 Coordinator's office has forwarded the request to the Board of County Commissioners for consideration, now

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED; this 13th day of January 19 97, that the street currently known as **unnamed easement**; in Nassau County, Florida be hereafter referred to and known as Holmes Estate Road in Nassau County, Florida, and the County Engineer shall be authorized to erect any and all necessary signs indicating said name.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA

A Crawford, ħп

Chairman

ATTEST:

"Chźp" J.M. Oxfeyy Jr.

Ex-Officio Clerk

Norin SOUTH ROAD US 30 #4_ WOULD LIKE TO NAME THE 30 FT. EASEMENT 1 of 3 NAMES #3- The 30 FT. EXSEMENT is Not being used at this Time. #2 - The 2 Lots That are for sale 10-+ 11) 3 2-011-05-4020-0018-5101 RT. 5 100 000 CARY Holmes Q5 But 31: # 3- GAil load. #2 - Holmes Circle Rd. 1 = 1 #1 - Holmes Est. Rd. 3 HCKETT ST. CANALAN ç 1 1 ſ 1 32 2N 25 40200019 ノジン 2480 I.D.# J.C. HolMES 1 have No 0100 しょう Property For SAIE 4 No Property I.D. # 30 EAS (Hinder) Property property ID#AT This T SALE Ś North DUT